

GAHC010013392025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Intest.Cas./2/2025**

SONAMUKHI BASFORE AND ANR  
W/O LATE MADAN BASFORE,  
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. S2, GMC NEW COLONY, AMBARI FATASIL, PS  
AMBARI FATASIL, GUWAHATI 25, DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM

2: ARJUN BASFORE  
S/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. S2  
GMC NEW COLONY  
AMBARI FATASIL  
PS AMBARI FATASIL  
GUWAHATI 25  
DIST KAMRUP M ASSA

VERSUS

REKHA BASFORE AND ORS  
W/O LATE MADAN BASFORE,  
RESIDENT OF RLY QUATER NO. 215/A, NAMBARI MALIGAO, GUWAHATI  
11, PS JALUKBARI, KAMRUP M ASSAM, 781029

2:RAJESH BASFORE  
S/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF RLY QUATER NO. 215/A  
NAMBARI MALIGAO  
GUWAHATI 11  
PS JALUKBARI  
KAMRUP M ASSAM  
781029

3:PUJA BASFORE  
D/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF RLY QUATER NO. 215/A  
NAMBARI MALIGAO  
GUWAHATI 11  
PS JALUKBARI  
KAMRUP M ASSAM  
78102

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS. S BISWAS, MR S ISLAM,MANJUSHREE PATGIRI,MR. A U  
CHOUDHURY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MS L DAS (R-1,2),

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

**ORDER**

**23.10.2025**

Heard Mr. A Choudhury, learned counsel for the appellants.

None appeared for the respondents on call.

Mr. A Choudhury, learned counsel for the appellants submits that due to an inadvertent mistake an error has crept into the cause title and the synopsis of the memo of appeal. He accordingly seeks a short accommodation to do the needful in this regard.

Prayer is allowed.

Relist after **2 (two) weeks**, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**