

GAHC010254162025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3727/2025

SONAMUKHI BASFORE
W/O LATE MADAN BASFORE, RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. S2, GMC NEW
COLONY, AMBARI FATASIL, PS AMBARI FATASIL, GUWAHATI 25, DIST
KAMRUP M ASSAM

2: ARJUN BASFORE
S/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. S2
GMC NEW COLONY
AMBARI FATASIL
PS AMBARI FATASIL
GUWAHATI 25
DIST KAMRUP M ASSA

VERSUS

REKHA BASFORE AND ORS
W/O LATE MADAN BASFORE, RESIDENT OF RLY QUATER NO. 215/A,
NAMBARI MALIGAO, GUWAHATI 11, PS JALUKBARI, KAMRUP M ASSAM,
781029

2:RAJESH BASFORE
S/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF RLY QUATER NO. 215/A
NAMBARI MALIGAO
GUWAHATI 11
PS JALUKBARI
KAMRUP M ASSAM
781029

3:PUJA BASFORE
D/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF RLY QUATER NO. 215/A
NAMBARI MALIGAO
GUWAHATI 11
PS JALUKBARI
KAMRUP M ASSAM
78102

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S BISWAS, MR. A U CHOUDHURY,MANJUSHREE
PATGIRI,MR S ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : MS L DAS,

Linked Case : Intest.Cas./2/2025

SONAMUKHI BASFORE AND ANR
W/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. S2
GMC NEW COLONY
AMBARI FATASIL
PS AMBARI FATASIL
GUWAHATI 25
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM

2: ARJUN BASFORE
S/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. S2
GMC NEW COLONY
AMBARI FATASIL
PS AMBARI FATASIL
GUWAHATI 25
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
VERSUS

REKHA BASFORE AND ORS
W/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF RLY QUATER NO. 215/A
NAMBARI MALIGAO
GUWAHATI 11
PS JALUKBARI
KAMRUP M ASSAM
781029

2:RAJESH BASFORE
S/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF RLY QUATER NO. 215/A
NAMBARI MALIGAO
GUWAHATI 11
PS JALUKBARI
KAMRUP M ASSAM
781029

3:PUJA BASFORE
D/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF RLY QUATER NO. 215/A
NAMBARI MALIGAO
GUWAHATI 11
PS JALUKBARI
KAMRUP M ASSAM
781029

Advocate for : MS. S BISWAS
Advocate for : MS L DAS (R-1
2) appearing for REKHA BASFORE AND ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 18.02.2026

- 1.** Heard Ms. M. Patgiri, learned counsel for the applicant.
- 2.** None has appeared for the respondents though the name of Ms. L. Das has been reflected in the cause-list.
- 3.** This application under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure has been filed by the applicant praying for rectification of some typographical mistaken which has crept in the memo of appeal filed in the connected Intest.Case No. 2/2025.

- 4.** The learned counsel for the applicant has stated that the relevant provision of law quoted in the memo of appeal has been wrongly mentioned due to typographical mistake and same is required to be corrected.
- 5.** Considering the fact that the amendment sought is only in respect of the mentioning of correct provision of law under which the appeal has been filed, this interlocutory application is allowed.
- 6.** The applicant is directed to submit the rectified cause-title in the memo of appeal of the connected Intest. Case within a week from the date of this order.
- 7.** After submission of the rectified memo of appeal, a copy thereof shall also be furnished to the learned counsel for the respondents on the next date fixed.
- 8.** Let the Intest.Case be listed again on 20th of March, 2026.
- 9.** This interlocutory application is accordingly disposed of.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant