

GAHC010013392025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Intest.Cas./2/2025

SONAMUKHI BASFORE AND ANR
W/O LATE MADAN BASFORE,
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. S2, GMC NEW COLONY, AMBARI FATASIL, PS
AMBARI FATASIL, GUWAHATI 25, DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM

2: ARJUN BASFORE
S/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. S2
GMC NEW COLONY
AMBARI FATASIL
PS AMBARI FATASIL
GUWAHATI 25
DIST KAMRUP M ASSA

VERSUS

REKHA BASFORE AND ORS
W/O LATE MADAN BASFORE,
RESIDENT OF RLY QUATER NO. 215/A, NAMBARI MALIGAO, GUWAHATI
11, PS JALUKBARI, KAMRUP M ASSAM, 781029

2:RAJESH BASFORE
S/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF RLY QUATER NO. 215/A
NAMBARI MALIGAO
GUWAHATI 11
PS JALUKBARI
KAMRUP M ASSAM
781029

3:PUJA BASFORE
D/O LATE MADAN BASFORE

RESIDENT OF RLY QUATER NO. 215/A
NAMBARI MALIGAO
GUWAHATI 11
PS JALUKBARI
KAMRUP M ASSAM
78102

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S BISWAS, MR S ISLAM,MANJUSHREE PATGIRI,MR. A U
CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : MS L DAS (R-1,2),

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

20.03.2026

Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today.

List this matter again on 02.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant